



CONFIDENTIAL

Product Data Sheet



PRODUCT NAME: Hellmann's Classic Creamy Caesar Dressing 4p 1 gal

ITEM #: 10048001257228

UPC #: 48001257221

DU #: 67346473

DESCRIPTION:

This is distribution unit specification for Hellmann's Classic Creamy Caesar Dressing packaged in 4 x 1 gallon in a case.

INGREDIENT LIST:

INGREDIENTS: WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CANOLA OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), RICE WINE VINEGAR, ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, EGG YOLKS, ANCHOVY, SUGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PHOSPHORIC ACID, BLACK PEPPER, CORN SYRUP, SORBIC ACID AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (USED TO PROTECT QUALITY), NATURAL FLAVORS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, SPICES (MUSTARD SEED, CELERY SEED), CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, TAMARIND EXTRACT.

ALLERGEN\DIET LIST: CONTAINS ANCHOVY, EGG, MILK AND SOY.

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Property	Min	Max	UoM
Acidity as Acetic Acid	1.05	1.25	%
pH	3.1	3.5	value
Salt as NaCl	1.75	2.05	%
Flavor / Odor / Appearance:	Meet Standards		

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

Property	n	c	m	M	UoM
Aerobic Plate Count				49999	cfu/g
Coliforms				9	cfu/g
Lactic Acid Bacteria				9	cfu/g
Moulds				9	cfu/g
Yeasts				9	cfu/g

KOSHER STATUS: No
GLUTEN FREE STATUS: Yes
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: USA

CLAIMS:

Gluten Free -No High Fructose Corn Syrup -Made with Real Parmesan Cheese -No Artificial Flavors -Colors from natural sources -Serving size: 2 Tbsp (30 mL) -126 servings per container -Refrigerate after opening -Nutrition Facts Panel Format: Simplified with Not a significant source of statement -Contains a bioengineered food ingredient -Not a significant source of trans fat, dietary fiber, total sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium. -

PACKAGING/CODE DATING:

Packaging	Hellmann's Classic Creamy Caesar Dressing 4 x 1 gallon.
Net Weight	32.71 Lb
Gross Weight	39.33 Lb

Ti / Hi

Property	Number
Consumer Units per Case/ Bag, etc	4
Consumer Units per Layer	48
Consumer Units per Pallet	240
Cases/Bags, etc per Layer	12
Cases/Bags, etc per Pallet	60
Layers per Pallet	5

CASE DIMENSIONS**DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT**

Property	Max	UoM
Length	12.125	in
Width	12.125	in
Height	10.625	in
Weight Gross Maximum	39.33	lb

CONSUMER UNIT DIMENSIONS**DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT**

Property	Max	UoM
Length	6.575	in
Width	6.575	in
Height	10.12	in
Weight Gross Maximum	8.75	lb

PALLET DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Property	Max	UoM
Length with Pallet Base	48.5	in
Width with Pallet Base	40	in
Height with Pallet Base	58.755	in
Weight with Pallet Base	2359.8	lb

PALLET STACKING

Property	Number
Max Pallet Stacking Truck	1
Max Pallet Stacking Warehouse	2

LOT CODE

Property	Min	UoM
Shelf Life on Delivery Days	60	day(s)

ADDITIONAL STORAGE / DELIVERY CONDITIONS:

Additional Storage / Delivery Conditions

Codes on primary packaging must match codes on cases

Example: BEST IF USED BY NOV1318CL3

MMMDYYPPB

Format 039 (internal system number)

Dates are expressed as a best if used by date and represent the end of shelf life.

- MMM is the month; it must be the first three letters of a month.
- DD is the day, represented as 2 digit number from 01 - 31.
- YY is the last two digits of the year, represented as a number between 00 and 99.
- PP represents plant locations as 2 alpha characters (refer to Plant Identification List).
- B (batch number or line number not hour code) is a 1 alphanumeric character between 0 and 9 and A through Z, excluding O or I. Do not use the letter O or I.

MEASURES:

Measure Type	Value	UoM
Net Contents	1	GALLON
Net Contents	128	FL OZ
Net Contents	3.78	L
Volume per serving	2	tbsp
Volume per serving	30	mL
Portions/Servings	126	count

ON-PACK NUTRITION:

Nutrient	100g 100 g	Serving Size 2 Tbsp (30 mL) 28.8 g [30 mL]	Dietary guidelines (RDA) 28.8 g [30 mL]
Calories	390 kcal	110 kcal	
Total Fat	41 g	12 g	15%
Saturated Fat	6 g	2 g	10%
Trans Fat	0 g	0 g	
Cholesterol	20 mg	5 mg	2%
Sodium	710 mg	200 mg	9%
Total Carbohydrate	4 g	1 g	0%
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 g	0%
Total Sugars	Less than 1 g	0 g	
Includes Added Sugars	Less than 1 g	0 g	0%
Protein	2 g	Less than 1 g	
Vitamin D	0 mcg	0 mcg	0%
Calcium	70 mg	0 mg	0%
Iron	0 mg	0 mg	0%
Potassium	0 mg	0 mg	0%

ALLERGEN:

Property	Value
Cereals cont. Gluten and Prod. thereof	FREE FROM
Egg and products thereof	CONTAINS
Fish and products thereof	CONTAINS
Milk and thereof (including lactose)	CONTAINS
Peanuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Sesame Seeds and prods.	FREE FROM
Crustaceans and products thereof	FREE FROM
Molluscs and products thereof	FREE FROM
Soybeans and products thereof	CONTAINS
Sulphite	FREE FROM
Nuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Treenuts	FREE FROM

100g NUTRITIONAL:

Property	Typical	UoM
Energy kJ	1668.6274	kJ
Energy kcal	398.52307	kcal
Calories from Fat	0.03913	kcal
Calories from SAFA	64.978965	kcal

Calories from Others FAT	306.52826	kcal
Calories from Sugar	11.848476	kcal
Protein	2.482265	g
Carbohydrate	4.642894	g
Carbohydrate including fibre	5.12532	g
Carbohydrate of which Sugars	2.962119	g
Fat	41.286381	g
Fat of which SAFA	7.219885	g
Unsaturated Fat	34.058696	Gram
Fat of which MUFA	10.599715	g
Fat of which PUFA	23.038853	g
Fat of which Linoleic (Omega 6)	19.635	g
Fat of which a-Linolenic (Om. 3)	2.695	g
Fat of which Trans	0.199294	g
Fat of which Dairy	1.270209	g
Fat of which SAFA + Trans	7.426979	g
Cholesterol	20.118748	mg
Fibre Dietary	0.486156	g
Fibre Intrinsic and Intact	0.0576	g
Fibre Soluble	0.25136	g
Calcium	74.38411	mg
Iron	0.241274	mg
Magnesium	0.4852	mg
Potassium	30.069179	mg
Sodium	0.717502	g
Sodium mg	717.50225	mg
Zinc	0.03156	mg
Vitamin A	12.503	µg
Vitamin A IU	41.673	IU
Vitamin A RE	12.503	RE
Vitamin C	0.348065	mg
Vitamin D	0.004	µg
Vitamin D IU	0.144	IU
Vitamin E	5.39	mg
Vitamin E IU	5.39	IU
Alcohol	0.0225	g
Organic Acid(s)	0.2008	g
Water	47.899182	g
Ash	0.738483	g
Salt as NaCl	1.793757	g
Sucrose	2.80719	Gram
Milk Solids Non Fat	2.214729	Gram

VITALITY PASSPORT:

Property	Typical	UoM
Added Sugars	2.85771	g